

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2725/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2009
in SCA No. 5107/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and seeking permission to raise additional grounds and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2226/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and seeking permission to raise
additional grounds and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2228-2257/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2260-2277/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and seeking
additional grounds and Office Report)

permission to raise

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. A. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.01.19

15:15:15 IST

Reason:

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

2

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.
Mr. Meenesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request made by learned counsel for both
the parties, list the matters on 28.01.2016.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER