

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2725/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2009 in SCA No. 5107/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and interim relief and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2226/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2228-2257/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2260-2277/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Office Report)

Date : 02/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Karandeep Khana, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Hemantika I wahi., AOR  
Mr. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G  
Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Hanu Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Shivraj Goankar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for permission to raise additional grounds are allowed.

Union of India and other respondents are permitted to file their counter affidavit within four weeks from today, if they intend to do so.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file a detailed affidavit with regard to the merits of the matters within two weeks and serve copies of the same to the other side, so that they can file their objections thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Further, if any person(s) wish to join these proceedings, is/are permitted.

The matters are adjourned to 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER