

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 6 of 2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2725/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2009
in SCA No. 5107/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/03/2016 This I.A. was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Raman, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Goankar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18th March, 2016 before the appropriate Bench.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(Proforma for Listing is enclosed)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.03.17
17:25:11 IST
Reason: