

Through Suppl. List

LISTED ON: 18.03.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 2725, 2226, 2228-2257
AND 2260-2277 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.5, 91-120, 55-72 & 4

(Applications for permission to file additional documents in SLP (C) Nos. 2725, 2228-2257, 2260-2277 and 2226 of 2010 respectively).

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6

(Application for directions in SLP (C) No. 2725 of 2010 filed by Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate).

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 121

(Application for directions in SLP (C) No. 2228 of 2010 filed by Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate).

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.....

(Application for impleadment filed by M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates in SLP (C) No. 2725 of 2010)

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The instant matters along with applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Applications for permission to raise additional grounds are allowed.

Union of India and other respondents are permitted to file their counter affidavit within four weeks from today, if they intend to do so.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file a detailed affidavit with regard to the merits of the matters within two weeks and serve copies of the same to the other side, so that they can file their objections thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Further, if any person(s) wish to join these proceedings, is/are permitted.

The matters are adjourned to 17th March, 2016."

..2/-

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid Order, Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate has filed common Statement on Merits in the matters above-mentioned with permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated to include in the paper books of SLP (C) No. 2725 of 2010.

It is further submitted that Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate has also filed application for directions separately in SLP (C) Nos. 2725 of 2010 and 2228 of 2010 respectively. The applications are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 6 and 121 respectively and are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates have also filed an application for impleadment along with vakalatnama/ appearance in SLP (C) No. 2725 of 2010. But the application is defective for the reasons that its copy has not been served on Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu and Ms. Aruna Gupta, Advocates respectively. Since the matter is on Board, the applications are being circulated as un-registered before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 17th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Advocate
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

at