

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2725/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2009 in SCA No. 5107/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents, impleadment and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2226/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 2228-2257/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 2260-2277/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 24/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For U.O.I.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Suman, Adv.
Mr. Raghu Reddy, Adv.

For State of Gujarat

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR

For impleadment-

Guj. State Petronet Ltd.

Ms. Aspi Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the further submissions of Mr. Amar Dave, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. To hear him and the respondents counsel, list the matters on 30.08.2016.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER