

LISTED ON: 06.09.2016

BEFORE COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 1

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 2725, 2226, 2228-2257  
AND 2260-2277 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.5, 91-120, 55-72 & 4

(Applications for permission to file additional documents in SLP (C ) Nos. 2725, 2228-2257, 2260-2277 and 2226 of 2010 respectively).

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6

(Application for directions in SLP (C ) No. 2725 of 2010 filed by Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate).

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 121

(Application for directions in SLP (C ) No. 2228 of 2010 filed by Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate).

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for impleadment filed by M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates in SLP (C ) No. 2725 of 2010)

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters along with applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard further submissions of Mr. Amar Dave, learned counsel for the petitioners and reply submissions of Mr Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India is part.

Learned counsel for the Union of India/learned counsel for the competent authority are directed to make available the order dated 07.08.2007, passed by the competent authority, under section 5 of the Petroleum and Mineral Pipelines (Acquisition of Right of User of Land) Act, 2005, on the next date of hearing.

For further hearing of the learned Solicitory General and other learned counsel appearing for the respective respondents, list the matters on

**06.09.2016 at 10:30 A.M. [as First Case, Part Heard]  
for further hearing."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Union of India along with Reply affidavit in Interlocutory application no. 5. The same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is completed in all the matters.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate  
Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a