

01

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2725/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2009  
in SCA No. 5107/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at  
Ahmedabad)

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional  
documents, permission to file additional documents, directions,  
impleadment and interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2226/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 2228-2257/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional  
documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 2260-2277/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Anushree M., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

2

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vijay Vargiya, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Tirpathi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

RR-6 in SLP(C) 2725/10

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard further submissions of Dr. A.M. Singhvi and  
Mr. Paras Kuhad, learned senior counsel appearing for Reliance Gas  
Transportation Infrastructure Ltd. (â- SRGTILâ- \235), Mr. Harin P. Rawal,  
learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No. 6 in S.L.P. (C)  
No. 2725 of 2010, Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, learned counsel appearing

for the State of Gujarat and Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India. Also heard the reply submissions of Mr. Amar Dave, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Those who are willing to file their written submissions are permitted to file the same latest by day after tomorrow.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(VINOD KR. JHA)

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S. (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER