

SECTION-IX

LISTED ON : 20.02.2017

COURT NO. : 13

ITEM NO. : 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. I.A. No. 8, I.A. No. 5, I.A. Nos. 122-151 and
I.A. Nos. 73-90**

(Application for Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10019, 10020, 10021-10050 and 10051-10068 of 2016

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

- VS. -

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) No. 2725 of 2010 with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the judgment of the Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Gopala Gowda and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment without any order as to costs.”

(Copy of Signed non-reportable judgment dated 5th October, 2016 is annexed as Annexure A-1 placed at page nos. 7- 44 in I.A. No. 8 paperbooks.)

It is submitted that Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the Appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 10019, 10020, 10021-10050 and 10051-10068 of 2016 has filed separate applications for directions. The applications are registered as I.A. No. 8, I.A. No. 5, I.A. Nos. 122-151 and I.A. Nos. 73-90 in Civil Appeal Nos. 10019, 10020, 10021-10050 and 10051-10068 of 2016 respectively and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

It is further submitted that Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the Appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 10019, 10020, 10021-10050 and 10051-10068 of 2016 has also filed

separate Review Petitions and the same are pending as defective.

- 2 -

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate
Mr. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
Mr. Aruna Gupta, Advocate
Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR