

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.8 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10019 OF 2016

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

I.A.NO.5 IN C.A. NO. 10020 OF 2016,
I.A. NOS.122-151 IN C.A. NOS. 10021-10050 OF 2016
AND
I.A.NOS.73-90 IN C.A. NOS. 10051-10068 OF 2016

O R D E R

We clarify that determination of compensation in pursuance of order of this Court dated 05.10.2016 may be done independently and on merits in the light of legal principles laid down in the judgment.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

Pending applications are also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;
20TH FEBRUARY, 2017

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10019/2016

LALJIBHAI KADVABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.5 in C.A. No. 10020/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.122-151 in C.A. No. 10021-10050/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

I.A.Nos.73-90 in C.A. No. 10051-10068/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Jeswal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We clarify that determination of compensation in pursuance of order of this Court dated 05.10.2016 may be done independently and on merits in the light of legal principles laid down in the judgment.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

Pending applications are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)